ALUMNAE ASSOCIATION OF MOUNT HOLYOKE COLLEGE

ALUMNAE MEDAL OF HONOR 2020





NANCY L. SUN, CLASS OF 1980, the Alumnae Association of Mount Holyoke College is pleased to honor you with the Alumnae Medal of Honor. This award is presented to an alumna for eminent service in promoting the effectiveness of the Alumnae Association and/or College. Significant leadership, specific accomplishments and stellar service have been consistent over an extended period of time and broad-based across multiple areas of involvement, which include classes, clubs, global regions, groups, the Association and the College.

Nancy, whether you have found yourself in New York, Hong Kong or California, you have made Mount Holyoke a priority. Your volunteer service encompasses the Annual Fund Committee, membership on the Mount Holyoke Alumnae Symposium in Asia Committee, nineteen years as class agent and active engagement with both the Hong Kong and Northern California clubs.

You played a major role in making the 2014 inaugural Mount Holyoke Alumnae Symposium in Asia a reality. In addition to your work on the symposium, you were instrumental in the development of the Mount Holyoke Club of Hong Kong during your twenty-year residence in the area. Since the inception of the symposium, there has been a significant increase in the percentage of students coming to Mount Holyoke from Asia. Since your move to San Francisco, you have been incredibly active in the Mount Holyoke Club of Northern California, hosting events and joining the board. You help create meaningful engagement with larger communities of alumnae. A classmate notes, "Nancy puts her heart and soul into everything she does. She was a great representative for the College while in Asia and is a superstar who personifies Mount Holyoke."

NANCY, for your eminent service, the Alumnae Association is honored to present you with the Alumnae Medal of Honor on this, your fortieth, reunion.

MARIA Z. MOSSAIDES '73

PRESIDENT

ALUMNAE ASSOCIATION OF MOUNT HOLYOKE COLLEGE

NANCY BELLOWS PEREZ '76
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

ALUMNAE ASSOCIATION OF MOUNT HOLYOKE COLLEGE